

Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 27 / 2018
CNR No. WBCB01-002262-2018

**Present :- Sri Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, Cooch Behar
(WB01273)**

30

15/05/2023

Today is the date fixed for report by the respondent No. 2 for ascertaining the date when the arbitral award in question had been communicated to the petitioner.

Learned Counsels for the petitioner, the National Highway Authority of India, and Learned Government Pleader are present.

No report is received today.

Fix **07/07/2023** for report by the respondent No. 2 for ascertaining the date when the arbitral award in question had been communicated to the petitioner.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**