

**Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 27 of 2018**

**Present :Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**Order dated**

**19/07/2025**

Today is the date fixed for oral hearing.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Learned G.P for the state is also present.

Heard.

On deliberation with the counsels, it appears that there is fair chance of amicable settlement between the parties regarding the matter in dispute.

On consent of the parties, the case be placed before the Mediator for mediation on 22/09/2025.

The secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar is directed to make necessary arrangement for the purpose as stated above.

Accordingly, referral order be passed later on.

As other 31 cases along with this present one will be decided analogously in terms order No.33 dated 22/08/2024, then there is no need to send all case records.

Fix **10/11/2025** for report of the Mediator.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge  
Cooch-Behar**